PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3106784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY AND TO INCLUDE SCHEDULE A ATTACHMENT previously recorded on Reel 033988 Frame 0605. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNIQUE GOLF, L.L.C.	09/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSG INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	29706 WEST TECH DRIVE		
City:	WIXOM		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48393		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7713137	
Patent Number:	6626768	
Patent Number:	6988958	
Application Number:	13571332	
PCT Number:	US2013054253	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketingPT@hdp.com, cbohms@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15034-24/25/25CPA/33/33PO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN G. MIERZWA
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin G. Mierzwa/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=CorrectiveAssignmentTechniquetoSSG#page1.tif

REEL: 034228 FRAME: 0614

PATENT

503060182

source=CorrectiveAssignmentTechniquetoSSG#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentTechniquetoSSG#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentTechniquetoSSG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034228 FRAME: 0615

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3073145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN M DINGMAN	09/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSG INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	29706 WEST TECH DRIVE		
City:	WIXOM		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48393		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7713137	
Patent Number:	6626768	
Patent Number:	6988958	
Application Number:	13571332	
PCT Number:	US2013054253	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketingPT@hdp.com, cbohms@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15034-24/25/25CPA/33/33PO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN G. MIERZWA

SIGNATURE: /Kevin G. Mierzwa/

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_SSG_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed SSG Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034228 FRAME: 0616

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made as of the last date written below ("Effective Date"), by and between **Technique Golf, L.L.C.**, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 29706 West Tech Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **SSG International, LLC**, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 29706 West Tech Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393, United States (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, together with any provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

Technique Golf, L.L.C. "Assignor"	SSG International, LLC "Assignee"		
Name: Dean M. Dingman Title: President	Name: Dean M. Dingman Title: President		
Date:	Date: 3/13/14		

[WITNESS AND NOTARY SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

By:

of the respective limited liability companies for the purposes stated therein.

foregoing document is valid and that he is authorized to sign the foregoing document on behalf

Name: Eltabern Schaller

Title: Notary Public

ELIZABETH SCHALLER
Notary Public - Michigan
Oakland County
My Commission Expires Oct 30, 2018
Acting in the County of DAKCARD

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title of Patent	Country	Application or Grant No.	Application or Grant Date	Status
Club Grip	United States	7713137	May 11, 2010	Registered
Putter Grip	United States	6626768	September 30, 2003	Registered
Putter Grip	United States	6988958	January 24, 2006	Registered
Golf Club Grip with Irregular Pentagon Shape and/or Dual Shaft Receiving Apertures	United States	13/571332	August 9, 2012	Pending
Golf Club Grip with Irregular Pentagon Shape and/or Dual Shaft Receiving Apertures	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2013/054253	August 9, 2013	Pending

18856251.1

RECORDED: 11/13/2014

PATENT REEL: 034228 FRAME: 0619